

BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids Received for North and Monroe and North and Adams.

				Lowest Bid					Second Lowest Bid			Third Lowest Bid			Fourth Lowest Bid			Highest Bid		
				Engineer's Estimate		Fai-Gon Electric Inc.			Foggia Trinity Electric LLC			J.C. Contracting, Inc			Z Brothers Concrete Contractors Inc.			Orchard Holdings, LLC.		
Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Extended Amount Difference	Unit Price	Amount	Extended Amount Difference	Unit Price	Amount	Extended Amount Difference	Unit Price	Amount	Extended Amount Difference	Unit Price	Amount	Extended Amount Difference
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ (38,000.00)	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ (47,200.00)	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ (47,200.00)	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ (35,200.00)	\$75,120.00	\$ 75,120.00	\$ 13,920.00
2	1	DOLL	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ (3,500.00)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ (5,500.00)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ (6,999.00)
3	3	U	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	\$ 68.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ (203.97)	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 246.00
4	60	U	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ (1,619.40)	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ (1,560.00)	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ (1,619.40)	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ (1,560.00)
5	82	U	DRUM	\$ 11.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.82	\$ (901.18)	\$ 10.00	\$ 820.00	\$ (82.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ (820.00)	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.82	\$ (901.18)	\$ 1.00	\$ 82.00	\$ (820.00)
6	464	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.64	\$ (5,099.36)	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ (1,392.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ 464.00	\$ (4,640.00)	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.64	\$ (5,099.36)	\$ 1.00	\$ 464.00	\$ (4,640.00)
7	2	U	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ (4,999.98)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ (2,000.00)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ (4,998.00)
8	2	U	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ (10,999.98)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ (9,000.00)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ (10,998.00)
9	1	LS	FINAL CLEANUP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ (3,500.00)	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ (2,500.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ (4,999.00)
10	1	LS	CLEARING SITE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ (12,000.00)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ 79,768.00	\$ 79,768.00	\$ 64,768.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ (6,650.00)
11	40	CY	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ (5,599.60)	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (5,200.00)	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ (5,599.60)	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ (5,560.00)
12	5130	SY	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	\$ 10.80	\$ 55,404.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 33,601.50	\$ (21,802.50)	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ (4,104.00)	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ (24,624.00)	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ (14,364.00)	\$ 7.25	\$ 37,192.50	\$ (18,211.50)
13	578	T	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	\$ 142.00	\$ 82,076.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 69,360.00	\$ (12,716.00)	\$ 150.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 4,624.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 66,470.00	\$ (15,606.00)	\$ 120.00	\$ 69,360.00	\$ (12,716.00)	\$ 123.50	\$ 71,383.00	\$ (10,693.00)
14	7	U	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 860.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ (2,870.00)	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ (2,520.00)	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ (2,520.00)	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ (70.00)	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ (2,870.00)
15	433	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 93.00	\$ 40,269.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,805.00	\$ (3,464.00)	\$ 95.00	\$ 41,135.00	\$ 866.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 56,290.00	\$ 16,021.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 47,630.00	\$ 7,361.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 49,795.00	\$ 9,526.00
16	16	SY	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ (1,200.00)
17	480	LF	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 47,760.00	\$ 32,400.00
18	1480	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	\$ 0.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 1,302.40	\$ 562.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 962.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 962.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,406.00	\$ 666.00
19	712	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	\$ 0.80	\$ 569.60	\$ 1.32	\$ 939.84	\$ 370.24	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 854.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 142.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 747.60	\$ 178.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,032.40	\$ 462.80
20	896	SF	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 5,913.60	\$ 761.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,928.00	\$ (224.00)	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,152.00	\$ -	\$ 7.20	\$ 6,451.20	\$ 1,299.20
21	127	LF	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	\$ 4.50	\$ 571.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 666.75	\$ 95.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 190.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 444.50	\$ (127.00)	\$ 5.75	\$ 730.25	\$ 158.75	\$ 5.75	\$ 730.25	\$ 158.75
22	135	SF	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	\$ 40.75	\$ 5,501.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ (101.25)	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 708.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 168.75	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 438.75	\$ 43.25	\$ 5,838.75	\$ 337.50
23	5	U	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ (500.00)	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ (250.00)	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ (750.00)	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 550.00
24	57	LF	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	\$ 42.25	\$ 2,408.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ (128.25)	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ (413.25)	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 441.75	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 669.75	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 1,695.75
25	814	LF	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	\$ 61.50	\$ 50,061.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,770.00	\$ (5,291.00)	\$ 48.00	\$ 39,072.00	\$ (10,989.00)	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,770.00	\$ (5,291.00)	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ (1,221.00)	\$ 119.50	\$ 97,273.00	\$ 47,212.00
26	13	U	17" X 30" JUNCTION BOX	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 20,215.00	\$ (12,285.00)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ (15,600.00)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ (13,000.00)	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ (5,460.00)	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 23,010.00	\$ (9,490.00)
27	8	U	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ (3,200.00)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ (2,800.00)	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 400.00
28	2	U	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ (1,200.00)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,600.00
29	8	U	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ (4,800.00)	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ (6,800.00)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ -	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ (2,080.00)
30	2	U	METER CABINET, TYPE T	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ (3,900.00)	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ (4,160.00)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ (2,200.00)	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ (3,630.00)
31	1178	LF	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,180.60	\$ 824.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,238.20	\$ (117.80)	\$ 3.00		

\$ 628,030.04 \$ 7,080.00
\$ 627,800.00 \$ 6,840.00
\$ 230.04 \$ 240.00

\$ 636,262.32 \$ 6,635.20
\$ 636,367.92 \$ 6,529.60
\$ 105.60 \$ 105.60